# OP \$40.00 97744634

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM792862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William Hohman		02/07/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paul Bassett	
Street Address:	18491 Avenida de Camelia	
City:	Murrieta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92562	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Deborah Bassett	
Street Address:	18491 Avenida de Camelia	
City:	Murrieta	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92562	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97744634	BASSETT

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3108245555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 1: 111 W. Ocean Blvd. Suite 1510
Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary M. Anderson	
SIGNATURE: /Gary M. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0185

900756043

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment HOHMB.100265#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0186

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, William Hohman, an individual residing at 11174 Cochran Avenue, Riverside, California 92503 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark Application Serial No. 97/744,634 for the mark BASSETT (hereinafter "Trademark") which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Paul Bassett and Deborah Bassett, individuals residing at 18491 Avenida de Camelia, Murrieta, California 92562 (hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring said application and the BASSETT Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignees, all right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark and trademark application together with the common law rights and goodwill symbolized by said Trademark, including the right to sue for past damages, except as against Assignor and its predecessors-in-interest, stockholders, and any customers, distributors, joint ventures, importers, purchasers, users, resellers, system integrators, licensees, third-party manufacturers, or suppliers; and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignees have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of February, 2023.

"ASSIGNOR"	"ASSIGNEES"
William Hohman	Paul Bassett Deborah Bassett
By: William Hohman	By: Paul Bassett
Date: 2-7-23	Date: <u>2/7/23</u>
	By: Loval Passett  Deborah Bassett  Date: 9/7/23
	Date:

1120598

TRADEMARK REEL: 007997 FRAME: 0187

RECORDED: 03/08/2023